
2/16/23, 11:57 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9487962 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9487962

Procuring Entity ZAMBOANGA STATE COLLEGE OF MARINE SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

Title B-015-2023 SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DESKTOP COMPUTER WITH LICENSE OS AND
COMPLETE ACCESSORIES,1 LOT

Area of Delivery Zamboanga Del Sur

Solicitation Number: B-015-2023

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 45,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JAIME G. JALON
College President
Fort Pilar
Zamboanga City
Zamboanga Del Sur
Philippines 7000
63-62-9923092
63-62-9910777
pres@zscmst.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 16/02/2023

Last Updated / Time 16/02/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 24/02/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DESKTOP COMPUTER WITH LICENSE OS AND COMPLETE ACCESSORIES,1 LOT

Bid Number: B-014-2023
Project Title: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DESKTOP COMPUTER WITH LICENSE OS AND COMPLETE ACCESSORIES,1
LOT

Dear Sir/Madam:

We would like to invite you to submit your best quotation for the above-mentioned project through SMALL-VALUE
PROCUREMENT (SVP)

Below are the schedules. Attached are details of the project as posted in the PhilGEPS Website and the quotation
form:

Pre-Bid Conference

Date: February 20, 2023
Time: 10:00 A.M.
Address: ZSCMST, BAC Office
G/F, Supply Building,

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2/16/23, 11:57 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9487962 2/3

Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City
Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/wdn-yjff-fjk

Deadline for Submission of Quotation

Date: February 24, 2023
Time: 9:30 A.M.
Address: ZSCMST, BAC Office
G/F, Supply Building,
Fort Pilar, Zamboanga City
Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/pvu-upga-rkn

Approved Budget of the Contract: PHP 45,000.00

Note:
• Please attach and submit the necessary Documentary Requirements (Valid Mayor’s Permit/Business Permit,
PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum), placed in an envelope, sealed and properly labeled (Bid Number and
Project Title).
• For electronic submission, email the quotation and requirements to bac@zscmst.edu.ph
• Late submission of quotation will not be accepted.
• Failure to submit the required documents is a ground for outright rejection.
For more information, please contact the BAC Secretariat at 993-2615.
==================================================================

1. SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DESKTOP COMPUTER WITH LICENSE OS AND COMPLETE ACCESSORIES,1 LOT

SPECIFIFCATION: 1 set
Motherboard: any compatible board
ATX Power Supply: 700 watts
Processor: 2.8ghz or higher
Memory: 8 DDR4 or higher
Graphics: 2gb graphics card or higher
Optical Drive: DVDR-RW
Monitor: 23.5” LED or higher
ATX Full Casing
Operating System: Windows 10 Pro X64 Pro Pre-installed
Keyboard: USB
Mouse: USB
UPS: 650 VA with built in AVR
Warranty: 1year
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

20/02/2023 10:00:00 AM Bids and Awards Committee Office
G/F, Supply Building, ZSCMST, Fort Pilar,
Zamboanga City
Contact Numbers: (062) 993 2615
bac@zscmst.edu.ph

PR No. 23-01-35

B-015-2023

Google Meet Link: meet.google.com/ykh-
oimo-zsi

Other Information
PR No. 23-01-035

Fund Source: 164

Purpose: For additional unit use for encoding and saving official files of office

Created by JAIME G. JALON

Date Created 15/02/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.



2/16/23, 11:57 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9487962 3/3

 
© 2004,2004,2004,2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM
Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service.
All rights reserved.

 Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

